
<fl ,<eflO!:! f~ ~ H firm ~ ~cTR ~. R!:<;Q 'i tl ~F I=j 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

~ 	 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 
IISER TVM 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 	 OInj!utol/omous Institute ""tfer:MOE (j01Jemment ofInoLa) 
Near Jersey farm, Maruthamala.P.O.,vithura, Thiruvanathapuram-695551 Kerala, India. 

Tel: 0471 - 2778036,39 
Dated:27 104/2022 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
Sealed Quotations are invited on behalf of the Director, IISER TVM and will be received in the Office of the Project Engineer cum Estate Officer(IIC), IISER 

TVM Vithura campus from Suppliers/Agencies having similar experience in the relevant field for the following works at IISER TVM Vi thura Campus, 
I "" .... " .... " .... n" ....... , ... '" ..." • • ,,' ..... ,,, .... .... ' .... . 


NIQ No. & Name of Work PAC 
Period of 

EMD 
Oate of collecting Due lime & date of 

Completion documents Receipt Opening 

Ii) IISERTVM/EO/E&M/198/QTN/22-23/1 29-04-2022
Dedicated earthing for instruments in Lab 3113 eSB. riSER Rs 50,6001 10 days Rs 10101 27-04-2022 to 29-04-2022 29-04-2022 

TVM campus, Thiruvananthapuram 
upto 15.30hrs on 16.00hrs 

.  - - -

Notes: 
1. 

2. 
Agencies who have executed similar nature of works as prescribed in the Quotation document are eligible to·apply . 

Quotation documents can be downloaded only from http://www.iisertvm.ac.in/tenders 


3. 	 Quotations should be submitted in cloth lined oover super scribing the name of work . NIQ number and name of bidder by hand or by post addreo"Sing to 
Project Engineer cum Estate Officer(IIC), IISER Campus, Maruthamala P.O .. Vithura, Thiruvanathapuram-695551 Kerala 

4. 	 IISER TVM reserves the right to reject any or all tender without assigning any reason thereof 

5. 	 Further details can be had from the Office of the Project Engineer cum Estate Officer{I/C), USER Campus, Maruthamala.P.O.,vithura, 
Thiruvanathapuram-695551 . 

~ 
""'=/- - "'t- . U'U-

Project Engineer cum Estate Officer(I/C) 
IISERTVM 

http://www.iisertvm.ac.in/tenders


27-4-2022No. IISER-TVM/ EO/E&M/19, / QTN/2022-23/1 

Q!JOTAnON DOCUMENT 

Name of Bidder: 

Sealed Quotations are invited on behalf of the Director, I1SER TVM and will be received in the Office 

of the Project Engineer cum Estate OHicer(I/C), IISER TVM Vithura campus from agencies having 

similar experience in the relevant field for the following works at ITSER TVM Vithura Campus, 
Thiruvananthapuram District, Kerala. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost EMD 

Dedicated earlhing for illstruments in Lab 3113 eSB. 
Rs. 50,600/- (1 ,010/

llSER TVM campus, rhiruvananthapuram 

The offer for the work shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 10 days from the date of 
opening of quotation and the work shall be completed within 10 days from the date of receipt of 

work order. 

The filled & duly signed Quotation documents and Schedule of Quanti ties (SOQ) should always be 

placed in sealed clo th lined cover super-scribing the name of work will be received in the Office of 

the Project Engineer cum Estate Officer(I/ C), IISER TVM, Maruthamala P.O., Thiruvananthapuram
695551 Up to 2 ·0+-2022 at 15.30 Hrs and will be opened by authorizeu officer of IISER TVM on 29

0.&-2Q22 at 16.00 Hrs in the presence of tenderers or their representa tives who would like to be 
present. In case of representatives the Authorization letter should be produced to wi thin the tender 

opening. 

~.u~ 
Project Engineer cum Estate Officer(VC) 

IISER TVM 

Signature of the bidder with seal 



1< 	 The bidder should attach valid class B electrical contractor license, GST registration 

details, pan details at the time of bidding< 

2< 	 Bidders are advised to go through the entire general h;rms and conditions of this 

tender carefully. The prices should be quoted in the format provided in Schedule of 

Quantities< 

3, 	 Bidders shall furnish L 'e Earnest Money Deposit through SBI d)lIect / Crossed Demand Draft 

in favour of IlSER Thiruvananthapuram issued by any Nationalized Bank and endorsed by 

the Bank concerned al the disposal of the "IISER Thiruvanath<lpuram" for the work. 

4< Quotations without 1:'·,1D will be sununerly rejected< 

5< Rates quoted should be inclusive of GST and other charges if any. No extra shall be 

paid. 

6. 	 The materials used, '1all be strictly as per specification and tested for its quality at 

site, 

7, The work shall be made at ITSER TVM campus, Maruthnmala PO Vithur,L 

8, Payment 100% within 30days after completing the work 

9, Rates quoted by the Contractor in item rate tender in figllll'5 shall be accurately filled 

in MS excel spread sheet available in IlSER website along ·Nith the document so that 

there is no discrepancy between the rates written in figures and words< However, if 

a discrepancy is found, it will be dealt as follows:

L In the case of any tender where unit rate of any item/items appears 

unrealistic, such tender will be considered as unbalanced and in case the 

tenderer is unable to provide satisfactory explanation, such a tender is liable 

to be disqualif .c:d and rejected, 

Ii. All documents of the tender are to be read in conjunction with each other and 

rates quoted accordingly by the tenderer. 

2 	 Signature of the bidder with seal 


